FITAP AND KCSP PROGRAM
REDETERMINATIONS RE-CERTIFIED AND CLOSED SFY 2015

MONTH

July 2014
August
September
October
November
December
January 2015
February
March
April

May

June

Total
Average

FITAP

107
139
142
137
113
119
109
122
112
141
110
123

1,474
123

RE-Certified
KCSP

117
116
115
116
89
73
103
108
81
90
103
125

1,236
103

TOTAL

224
255
257
253
202
192
212
230
193
231
213
248

2,710
226

FITAP

90
102
89
80
96
87
86
75
96
72
90
70

1,033
86

Closures
KCSP

90
104
102

74

69

98

85

75

91

74

87

83

1,032
86

TOTAL

180
206
191
154
165
185
171
150
187
146
177
153

2,065
172

Total Redets
Processed

404
461
448
407
367
377
383
380
380
377
390
401

4,775
398



